APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONEOF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION # 11 Distribution to:
Edwarsville Township Renovation & addition PERIOD TO:

300 West Park ST. PROJECT NOS: 20 2007 - [Owner
Edwardsvilie il 62025 A VED | {Const. Mgr
FROM CONTRACTOR: |N M\% .\ 2 M VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:  04/10/24 | |Architect
Millenium Construcion LLIC  SIGNATURE 7~ DATE Henderson Associates | X |Contractor
819 Ofalion Troy Road -~ Main Street 308 North |

tebanon 1L 62254 Edwardsville L 62025

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appiication is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet is attached.

The undersigned Conlractor cerfifies thal to the best of the Contractor's knowiedge. information and
betief the Work covered by this Applicafion for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Cantract Docurnents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contracior for Waork for which previous
Cenriificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that curment payment

shown therein i now due. )
% Date: 4/16/24
~ o

CONTRACTOR:

. , .&&
By: m g
Stateof: 1L ,\

County of: ST.Claw
Subscribed and swom o before

e TV
vy
'

me this 16 dayof A APRiL»
L

Notary Public; y s !H 7

My Commissiornexpires. 03713724

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM-———esnancen. $ 1,385,0060.60
2. Net change by Change Orders § S 220.684.01
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 1,614,684.01
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-S 1,614,684.01
{Column & on Continuafion Sheet)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. of Completed Work m_ ~
{Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet)
b of Stored Material 5| |
{Column F on Continuation Sheet)
Total Retainage (Line Sa + Sbor
Total in Column 1 of Continuation Sheet—— 3
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE——— $ 1,514,684.01
(Line 4 {ess Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Cerfificate)}———eme-memr 3 1,580,541.15
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE % 24,152.86
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
{Line 3 less Line 6) 5
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITTONS- DEDUCTIONS
Totai changes approved in previous
months by Owner $3,213.61
Total approved this Month $254,733.14 $28,252.74
TOTALS $257,848.75
NET CHANGES by Change Order $225,604.01

/llll\s

b

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In ascordance with Contract Dotuments, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
apgplication, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the Architect's knowledge, information
and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the gquality of the Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contracior is entitled to payment of the AMCUNT CERTIFIED.

450, 2,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanztion i smount ceriified differs from the amount applied fr. initigl 2if figures on this
appfication and on the Continualion Sheetf that are changed fo conform to the amount certified.)




CONTINUATION SHEET Page20f 2  Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLICATION NUMBER: i1
PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE:  04/16/24
PERIODTO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B o D i E F [c] H i
lem Description of Work Scheduied Work Completad Materials Total % Balance Refainage
No. Value From Previous This Peried Presently Compisted {GIC) To Finish
Application Stored And Stored (C-G}
{(D+E) {Nctin To Date
O orE) D+E+F
1 |BOND 27.,700.00 27,700.00 2770000 100%
2 |Mobilization 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,00006{ 100%
3 |PEMO OF EXISTING BUILDING AS PLAN 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.60 100%
4 {DEMO SITE PLAN 130,000.00 130,680.00 130,080.060 100%
5 |CONCRET FOUNDATION 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100%
& |CONCRETE SITE WORK . 95,000.00 95,000.00 85,000.00 100%
7 |PARKING LOT 40,000.00 40,009.00 40.,000.00 100%
8 |ROUGH FRANMING 91,721.00 81,721.00 91,721.00 100%
5 [MASSONARY 53,600.00 53,600.00 538000607 100%
10 |ROOFING 36,616.00 36,615.00 36518.00 100%
11 |RCUGH IN ELECTRIC 75,000.00 75,000.00 75000001 100%
12 [ROUGH IN MECAHANICAL 72,000.00 ¥2,000.00 7200000 | 100% .
13 JROUGH IN PLUMBING 78,000.00 78.030.60 7800000 | 100% -
14 {DRYWALL 28,000.00 28,000.00 2800000 | 100%
15 [MUD TAPE & PAINTING 48 434.00 48,434.00 48.434.00 100%
16 [WINDOWS 45,000,060 45,000.00 45,000.00 100%
17 |DOORS 309,000.00 38,000.00 35,000.00 100%
18 JCABNITRY 22.870.G0 22.870.00 2287000 160%
18 |FLOORING 34,000.00 34,9500.00 34900001 100%
20 [FINISH CARPENTRY 42.000.00 42 000.00 42,000.00 100%
21 {TRIM OUT ELECTRIC 35,000.C0 35,000.00 350008031 100%
22 ISPRINKLER SYETEM BASEMENT 20,570.00 20,6570.00 20,570.00 100%
23 |TRIM OUT PLUMBING 42,000.00 42,000.00 4200000 | 100%
24 |STRUCUAL STEEL 39,000.60 38,000.0¢ 35,00000 ] 100%
25 |ALUMINUM STORE FRONT 31,589.00 31,580.00 31,589.00 | 100%
26 |TRIM OUT MECANICAL 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,600.00 100%
27 JGENERAL CONDITIONS 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 100%
28 |CO#{ Vault 68,185.74 £8.185.74 B68,185.74 100%
SUBTCOTALS PAGE 2 1,453,185.74 } 1453,185.74 1,453,185.74




CONTINUATION SHEET Page3of 2 Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLICATION NUMBER: 11
PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 04/16/24
PERICE: TC:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 20 2007
A B C 2 i E F G H [
Hem Description of Work Schedutled Work Compisted Materlals Total % Bakance Retainage
No. _ Value From Previous |  This Period Presently Completed [{efin] Yo Finish
Application Stored And Stored -6
D+ Ej {Not In To Date
D ar E) fD+E+F)
29 [CO#Z 186,547 40 186,547 .40 186,547.40F 100%
30 |CO # 3 Exit lights ,knobs & closers 3,21361 3,213.61 321361 100%
31 iCredit Over payment -28,252.74
32
33
34
35 )
356
37
38
32
40
41
4z
43
44
45
45
47
43
49
50
51
52
83
m;ﬂ -
55
56
SUBTOTALS PAGE 3 1642,946.75 | 1,639,733.14 3,213.61 164284675 | 100%




UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

PROJEGT: EDWARDSVILLE TOWNSHIP paATE. Al Y doH!

Whereas we the undersigned FLOORING SYSTEMS, INC. having been paid and having received a FINAL BOND
payment amount of $10,043.30 check number 6988 for Pay App# 2 & 3.
Contract amount of $44,246.00, total paid herein.

FROM: MILLENNIUM CONSTRUCTION, LLC, for FLOORING SYSTEMS, INC. services, equipment or material by

the undersigned delivered or furnished to {or performed at).
EDWARDSVILLE TOWNSHIP

in consideration for this FINAL payment, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
acknowledged, the undersigned makes the following representations and warranties:

1. The undersigned and Owner have fully settted all terms and conditions of the Contract (Including any amendments or modifications
thereto), as well as any olther written or oral commitments, agreements, and/or understandings in cormaction with abovementioned praject.

2. The undersigned has been pald in part for the labor, services, and materlals in conneatlon with fhe contract, including all work
petformed or any materials provided by lts subcontvactors, vandors, suppliers, materlalmen, laborers, or other persons cr entitles.

3. The undersignad has been paid In part {or It will pay In full via proceeds from this pay application} all its subconfractors, vendors,
supphiers, matedalmen, laborers, and other person cr entity providing services, labor or materials fo the project; thare are no cutstanding claims,
demands, or iights to liens agalnst the undersignad, the abovernentioned project, or the owner in connection with the contract on part of any
person or entlty; and no claims, demands, or liens have bean filed against the undersigned, the profest ar the owner relating to the contract,

4, The undersigned relaases and discharges ELOCRING SYSTEMS, ING.. and OQwner from all claims, damands, or causes of action
{including ‘alt flen claims and rights) that the undersigned has, or might have, under any present or futura law, against either of them in
connaction with the contract. The undersigned hereby spedifically waives and releases any llan or claim or right to llen In connection with the
contract against Millennium Construction, LLC, Owner, property abovementioned, project, and also specifically waives, to the extant allowed
by the law of llinols, all liens, claims, or rights of Jien in connection with the contract by the undarsigned's subcontractors, materialmen, laborars,
and alf other persons or eniities furnishing services, labor, or matetials In cannaction with the contract.

§. The undersigned shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmiess Millennium Construction, LLG, and Owner from any action,
proceading, arbitration, claim, demand, lfen, ar right to fien relating to the contract, and shall pay any costs, expenses, andfor attorneys' fees
incurred by Mitlennium Construction, LLC andfor Qwner In conneclion therewith.

The undersigned makes the foregoing representations and warrantles with full knowledge that Millennium
Construction, LLC and Owner shall be entitled to rely upon the truth and accuracy thergof.

patED: At | tely 0 L)\[ |
FLOORN?VSY;STEMS. INC. {signature)

By: Sandra K. Komlos
e {prinit)
. Title: CE0
sTaTE OF _/1Sfo v r
COUNTY OF f#.  Leww
Sa ") ru Ky [/ persenally came before me 1his

I, a Notary Public for the above Cou(n;t)g&d Stale, certify that
day and acknowledged that he/she is (Uie}of [ loaping Syftent  ELunt, feompanyl,

and that he/she, being uthcr’zed to do so, executed the faregaing on behalf of said compahy. Witness my and band and officlal seal en this
irr  dayof LY 2024

(77T DANIEL HANSON
: Hotary Public-Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI
Commissioned for St Louls Gounty W;j
iy Cnmmisslﬂ;\ E:é%ires: August 29, 2026

, 122535882 Motary Public

My Commisslon Expires: (F' / p:{/ UL'[

NOTICE: THIS DOGUMENT WAIVES RIGHTS UNCONDITIONALLY AND STATES THAT YOU HAVE
BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOSE RIGHTS. THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU
IF YOU SIGN T, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID TO SIGN SAID DOCUMENT,




UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: EDWARDSVILLE TOWNSHIP DATE: April 4, 2024

Wheresas we the undersigned BARTON ELECTRIG, INC,, having besn pald and having received a FINAL BOND
paymant amount of $1,160.00, check nutmbar 7013 for invoice#t 4734,

Contract Amount: $127,748.00 and total amount pald herein,

FROM: MILLENMIUM CONSTRUCTION, LLC, for Barton Elactric, Inc. sarvices, aquipment or material by the
undersignad deliverad or furnished to (or performed at):
EDWARDSVILLE TOWNSHIP

In conalderation for this FINAL payment, and other good and valuable consideration, recelpt of which s
acknowladged, the undersigned makes the following representations and warranties:

1. The undersigred and Cwner have fully settled all terms and condilions of the Cenlract {Including any amandments or modificalions
thereto), ag well as any other written or oral commitments, agreements, andfor understandings in connaction with abovemeantioned project.

2. Tha undersigned has bean pald In part for the labor, services, and materials In connection with the centract, Including all work parformed
or any malerials provided by its subcontraclors, vendors, suppliars, materialmen, laborers, or other parscns or antifes.

3, The undarsignad has been paid In part {or It will pay In full via proceeds from this pay application) al its subcontraciors, vendors,
suppllors, matariaimen, laborers, and other person or antity providing services, labor or matariala to the project; thers are no outstanding claims,
demanda, or rights to liens againat the undersignad, the abovementionad project, or the ownar In connection with the contract on part of any
parson or eSntity; and no clalms, demands, or lilens have been flled against the undersignad, the project or the owner relaiing to the conlract,

4, The undersigned raleases and discharges, Barton Electrio, Ino., and Owner from all claims, demands, or causes of action (including al
tien olalims and rights) that the undarsigned has, or might have, under any prasent or future lew, agalnst either of them In connection with the
contract, Tha undersigned hereby speclfically waives and releases any ilgn ar claim or right to lian In connection with the contract against
Millernium Construction, LLC, Owner, propariy abovementicnad, project, and alsa spacifically waives, to the extent allowed by tha law of lllinais,
all llens, claims, or righis of llen in connaction with tha contract by the undersigned's subcontragtars, matarlalmen, faborers, and all other persons
or entitlas furnishing sarvices, tabor, or materials In connaction with the contract,

5. The undersigned shall indemnify. dafend, and hold karmlass Millennium Construction, LL.C, and Owner from any action, procesding,
arbitratton, claim, demand, llen, or rght to llen ralating ta the contract, and shall pay any costs, expenses, andfor altorneys’ fees ncurved by
Mitlennlum Gonstructlon, LLC andfor Qwner In connection therewith,

The undersigned makaes the foregoing representations and warranties with full knowledge that Millannium
Construction, LLC, and Qwner shall be entitled to rely tpon the truthand acouracy thereof.

N
Barton Electric, inc.(signature)

By: F(mn??mﬁpﬂ
Title: af@S ,{QUM i

DATED: Aprfl 4, 2024

STATE OF ILLINOIS

county or _MALIRY

1, a Notary Public for the abiove County and State, certily that . ] fé l parsonally came baefora me this
day and acknowledged, fiat hefsha, beln wpgmad to do so, exscuted e, foregoing on behalf of abovesald company. Witness my hand and
offlclal seal on this ) day of , 2

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIAN L GANSHANN
A:JOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Y COMMISSIO -
: N EXPIRES; 0112212025

FEOE

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES RIGHTS UNCONENTIONALLY AND STATES THAT YOU HAVE
BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOSE RIGHTS. THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU
IF YOU SIGN iT, EVEN [F YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID TQ SIGN SAID DOGUMENT.



